
0 1 2 3 4 5 6

0.
0

0.
5

1.
0

1.
5

2.
0

2.
5

Time since last routine herd test

Years

D
en

si
ty

PTI 1
PTI 2
PTI 4

0 100 200 300 400 500

0.
00

0
0.

01
0

0.
02

0
0.

03
0

Time between SIT tests

Days

D
en

si
ty

0 5 10 15 20

0.
0

0.
1

0.
2

0.
3

0.
4

0.
5

Time to follow−up tests

Months

D
en

si
ty

VE−6M
VE−12M


